

500 London Ave. Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 965-0081

January 18, 2022

To: The News The Hammonton Gazette The Current The Press

From: Meg Steeb/RMC Egg Harbor City Clerk

NOTICE

Egg Harbor City Common Council will hold an Executive Session before the Regular Scheduled Council meeting on January 20, 2022 at 6:30pm to discuss personnel matters. The Regular Scheduled meeting begins at 7:00pm. The meeting will be held at the Egg Harbor City Municipal Building located at 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ. No action will be taken.